
Certificate of Analysis

BASF S.A.

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                             Lower          Upper
Characteristic                                 Unit           Value          Limit          Limit
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Cor Gardner                                                   0.30                          1.00
Viscosidade Copo DIN (20ÄC, Fuso 8)            cps            2100                          2500
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Retest Date :  20.10.2024
Production date:  21.10.2023

Quality Control Lab.

Please note that the certificates of analysis are also conveniently available on your BASF online portal.

BASF ARGENTINA S.A.

Tucuman 1

1049  Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires
CIUDAD DE BUENOS AIRES
Argentina

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

TexaponÄ A 400 B

200KG Plastic drums
Purchase order/Customer material
4982771962

 
Manufacturing Location: BR, 12971-011 JACAREI, ESTR RIO ABAIXO S/N PRED 46 KM 161

2024-01-03            Certificate No 4766
   

Material
Order
Delivery
Lot
Lot/Qty
Total
 

50227869
7012439994
7617429529
0027687742

2400.000
2400.000

000010
000010

KG
KG

The aforementioned data shall constitute the agreed contractual quality of the product at the time of passing of risk. The data are controlled at regular intervals as
part of our quality assurance program.   Neither these data nor the properties of product  specimens shall imply any legally binding  guarantee of certain properties
or of fitness for a specific purpose. No liability of ours can be derived therefrom.
 

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.


	2024010304766
	0027687742


