



BASF S.A.



Please note that the certificates of analysis are also conveniently available on your BASF online portal.

BASF ARGENTINA S.A. 2024-01-03 Certificate No 4766

Tucuman 1

1049 Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires CIUDAD DE BUENOS AIRES Argentina

Inspection Certificate 3.1 according to EN 10204

Toyonon® A 400 P	Material	50227869
Texapon® A 400 B	Order	7012439994 000010
200KG Plastic drums Purchase order/Customer material	Delivery	7617429529 000010
	Lot	0027687742
4982771962	Lot/Qty	2400.000 KG
4902//1902	Total	2400.000 KG

Manufacturing Location: BR, 12971-011 JACAREI, ESTR RIO ABAIXO S/N PRED 46 KM 161

Characteristic	Unit	Value	Lower Limit	Upper Limit	
Cor Gardner		0.30		1.00	
Viscosidade Copo DIN (20°C, Fuso 8)	cps	2100		2500	

Retest Date: 20.10.2024 Production date: 21.10.2023

Quality Control Lab.

The aforementioned data shall constitute the agreed contractual quality of the product at the time of passing of risk. The data are controlled at regular intervals as part of our quality assurance program. Neither these data nor the properties of product specimens shall imply any legally binding guarantee of certain properties or of fitness for a specific purpose. No liability of ours can be derived therefrom.